For and on Behalf of
SAA Approvals Pty Ltd
SAA Approvals Pty Ltd as accredited by JAS-ANZ under
ISO/IEC 17065 certifies in accordance with the SAA Approvals
Electrical Product Safety Certification Scheme that the product
nominated in this certificate complies with standard/s listed.
When using the RCM the requirements of all relevant parts
of AS/NZS 4417 applicable to the article must be fulfilled.
For SAA Contact Details and to verify this Certificate go to:
SA
A Approvals
CERTIFIED
Certificate of Approval
Issued: 13-07-18    181839/1
 Certificate No.: SAA-181839-EA
Certificate Holder: Self Electronics Co., Ltd
No. 1345, Juxian Road, Hi-Tech Park,
Ningbo, 315103
P.R. China
 Class Description: Power Supply or Charger
 Product Description: Independent SELV LED Driver (Constant Voltage)
 Brand Name: Self
 Model No.: SLT30-12VFC-UN
 Markings: Input: 120-240V~ 50/60Hz 0.35A
Output: 12Vdc 0-2.5A, Max 30W
IP66/IP67, ta:50°C tc:75°C
 Standard: AS/NZS IEC 61347.2.13:2013
AS/NZS 61347.1:2016
 Conditions: Nil
 Approval Mark: SAA-181839-EA or RCM
 Date First Registered:  13 July 2018
 Date of Expiry:  13 July 2023
For and on Behalf of
SAA Approvals Pty Ltd
SAA Approvals Pty Ltd as accredited by JAS-ANZ under
ISO/IEC 17065 certifies in accordance with the SAA Approvals
Electrical Product Safety Certification Scheme that the product
nominated in this certificate complies with standard/s listed.
When using the RCM the requirements of all relevant parts
of AS/NZS 4417 applicable to the article must be fulfilled.
For SAA Contact Details and to verify this Certificate go to:
SA
A Approvals
CERTIFIED
Certificate of Approval
Issued: 16-07-18    181839/2a
Model Descriptions amended
*Addendum*
 Certificate No.: SAA-181839-EA
 Date of Issue: 13 July 2018
 Class Description: Power Supply or Charger
 Product Description: Independent SELV LED Driver (Constant Voltage)
Additional Models Description
Input: 120-240V~ 50/60Hz
Output: 24Vdc, 1.25A Max, 30W Max
PLUTO 30/12V Similar to SLT30-12VFC-UN except for trade name SAL.
PLUTO 30/12V/NP Similar to SLT30-12VFC-UN except for trade name SAL.
PLUTO 30/24V Similar to SLT30-24VFC-UN except for trade name SAL.
PLUTO 30/24V/NP Similar to SLT30-24VFC-UN except for trade name SAL.